on 31.08.2019, the Corporate Debtor did not pay any heed towards the same and did
not reply. The copy of the legal notice dated 28.08.2019, along with the postal receipt
and the tracking report has been attached as Annexure A-I/7 with the petition.

(ix) The amount of debt as stated in Part IV of Application is Rs.36,81,600/-(Rupees
Thirty Six Lacs Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred only) at the end of August 2019,
along with 18% per annum interest towards the compensation/ damages w.e.f.
01.10.2018, and date of default is 01.10.2018.

4 The Adjudicating Authority, vide its order dated 11.10.2019, directed to issue notice of
this petition to the Respondent-Corporate Debtor to show cause, as to why this petition